#### 505955545 03/06/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6002250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/15/2017

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CUE INC.	12/15/2017

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CUE HEALTH INC.	12/15/2017

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	CUE HEALTH INC.	
Street Address:	11100 ROSELLE STREET, SUITE A	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16395133

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: IPDocketing@Foley.com **FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107057-0621
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARSHALL J. BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/marshall j brown/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2020

**PATENT** REEL: 052044 FRAME: 0089 505955545

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=107057-0621 - Executed Parent Assignment - Merger-Name Change - Cue Inc to Cue Health Inc#page1.tif source=107057-0621 - Executed Parent Assignment - Merger-Name Change - Cue Inc to Cue Health Inc#page2.tif source=107057-0621 - Executed Parent Assignment - Merger-Name Change - Cue Inc to Cue Health Inc#page3.tif source=107057-0621 - Executed Parent Assignment - Merger-Name Change - Cue Inc to Cue Health Inc#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052044 FRAME: 0090

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4953581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/15/2017

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CUE INC.	12/15/2017

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

***************************************	Name	Execution Date	
-	CUE HEALTH INC.	12/15/2017	

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	CUE HEALTH INC.
Street Address:	11100 ROSELLE STREET, SUITE A
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14479158
Application Number:	29574538
Application Number:	15664904
Application Number:	15945646

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)792-6773

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8588476700

Email: djones-beasley@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER C. BOLTEN
Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107057-0103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER C. BOLTEN

PATENT 504906837 REEL: 0**5204**4 FRAME: 0**99**0

SIGNATURE:	/Christopher C. Bolten/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Certificate of Merger of the Company filed with the Delaware Secretary of Stater#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger of the Company filed with the Delaware Secretary of Stater#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052054 FRAME: 0992

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CUE INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CUE HEALTH INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CUE
HEALTH INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 2:56
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203770534

Date: 12-15-17

6642059 8100M SR# 20177604147

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware,gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 052054 FRAME: 0993

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered #2:56 PM 12/15/2017 FILED 02:56 PM 12/15/2017 SR 20177604147 - File Number 6642059

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

The name of the surviving corporation is Cue Health Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Cue Inc., a California corporation,

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The name of the surviving corporation is Cue Health Inc., a Delaware THIRD: corporation.

The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its FOURTH: Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is Fifty Million Eight Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Eighty Three (50,881,083) shares at no par value.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on December 15, 2017.

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 11100 Roselle Street, Suite A, San Diego, CA 92121.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 15th day of December, 2017.

> By: /s/ Ayub Khattak Authorized Officer

Name: Ayub K. Khattak

Title: President

4825-3907-6439.1

**PATENT** REEL: 052054 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 05/06/2020